(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS
AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS

EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

This item initiated by the Interim Superintendent

(®)(nr)

(2)(r)

(5)(nr)

The Interim Superintendentrecommends thatthe following individuals be appointed to the classificationsindicated, to be
effective upon approval by the Board.

Jan Gamblin

Brian Litzsey

Andrew Rossa

(2)(r)

(6)(n)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(5)(r)

(2)(r)

(5)(nr)

Melissa Maxwell

Michael Spidell

Niya Smallwood

Richmond Izard

HelenLane

Demaris Dotson

Michele Kushava

(S)(nr)

(8)(nr)

(3)(nr)

(2)(r)

(2)(nr)

(3)(nr)

(8)(nr)

Nicole Jensen

Christine Grzesk

Teja Ithadi

Gavin Smith

Jonathan Dwyer

Shravan Gollu

Rachel Zelinski

Regional Superintendent— Southwest
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Sr. Director, School & Community Recreation

Office of the Chief of Operations

Manager lll-Recreation
Office of the Chief of Operations

Principal |, Milwaukee Sign Language
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Managerl|, EnrolimentServices
Office of the Chief of School Administration

School Psychologist Supervisor
Office of the Chief of Academics

Supervisor I, Payroll
Office of the Chief of Finance

Assistant Principal Il, Golda Meir
Office of the Chief of School Administration

System Administrator, Technology

Schedule 03, Range 16A
$171,380

Schedule 03, Range 16A
$160,137

Schedule 03, Range 13A

$138.,861

Schedule 03, Range 13T

$137.239

Schedule 03,Range 11A
$135,384

Schedule 03, Range 09A
$125,355

Schedule 03, Range 10A
$123,179

Schedule 03, Range 11C
$109,440

Schedule 03, Range 06A

Office of the Chief of Communications and School Performance $108,850

Financial Planning & Budget Coordinatorlll, Finance

Office of the Chief of Finance

Coordinator Il, Recreation
Office of the Chief of Operations

Assistant Principal |, Fratney
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Sr Program Analystl, Data Warehouse

Schedule 03, Range 08A
108.419

Schedule 03, Range 07A
$98,955

Schedule 03,Range 10C
$97,106

Schedule 03, Range 05A

Office of the Chief of Communications and School Performance $93,139

Dean of Students, Lincoln Middle School
Office of the Chief of School Administration

System Administrator, Technology

Schedule 03, Range 06A
$77.,500

Schedule 03, Range 06A

Office of the Chief of Communications and School Performance $75,574

Sr. Program Analyst-Cybersecurity

Schedule 03, Range 05A

Office of the Chief of Communications and School Performance $68,099

Program Analystl, MPSF
Office of the Superintendent

Schedule 03,Range 05A
$68,687
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(2)(r)

()(r)

Quiana Words

Associate |, Family/Community Engagement
Office of the Chief of Communications and School Performance

Schedule 03,Range 03A

$64,260

The Interim Superintendentrecommends thatthe following individuals be reassigned to the classifications indicated, to be
effective upon approval by the Board.

Keith Genke

Associate |, MPSU
Office of the Chief of Human Resources

RECOMMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To be effective upon the Boards approval)

(6)(r)

(2)(r)

()(r)

6

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(6)(r)

(5)(r)

(6)(r)

(6)(r)

()

(4)(r)

(2)(r)

JamesDunn

Donald Bennett

Barbara Hickling

James Lawton

Lorraine Applewhite

Peggie Swift

Mariella Kuehn

Melissa Roenspies

Michael Key

Cheryl Bohnsack

Dana Hutchins-Watson

Mary Saldana

Elizabeth Brown

EmploymentRelations Specialist
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
11/02/24 to 05/02/25

ESSER Il Extracurricular EngagementProject Manager
Office of the Chief of Finance
11/11/24 to 05/11/25

Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals
Office of the Chief of School Administration
12/01/24 to 05/31/25

Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals
Office of the Chief of School Administration
12/01/24 to 05/31/25

Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/25to 06/30/25

Administrator Coaching & Mentoring
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/25to 06/30/25

School Bookkeeper
Office of the Chief of Finance
01/01/25to 06/30/25

Evaluation Teams Building Coordinator
Office of the Chief of Finance
01/02/25to 06/15/25

Induction & Support
Office of the Chief of Academics
12/02/24 to 06/02/25

Induction & Support
Office of the Chief of Academics
12/02/24 to 06/02/25

Induction & Support
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/25to 06/15/25

Induction & Support
Office of the Chief of Academics
11/15/24 to 05/15/25

Bookkeeper
Office of the Chief of Finance
01/01/25to 06/30/25

Schedule 03,Range 03A

$80,956

$55.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$32.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00
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(2)(r)

NOoO O WN =

Gregory Davis

Resident
Non-resident

Native American
African American
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White

Other

Two or more

Para Educational Assistant
Office of the Chief of School Administration
11/18/24 to 05/16/25

$20.00
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