(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Interim Superintendent

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

The Interim Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective upon approval by the Board.

(5)(nr)	Jan Gamblin	Regional Superintendent – Southwest Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 16A \$171,380
<u>(2)(r)</u>	<u>Brian Litzsey</u>	Sr. Director, School & Community Recreation Office of the Chief of Operations	Schedule 03, Range 16A \$160,137
<u>(5)(nr)</u>	Andrew Rossa	Manager III-Recreation Office of the Chief of Operations	Schedule 03, Range 13A \$138,861
<u>(2)(r)</u>	Melissa Maxwell	Principal I, Milwaukee Sign Language Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 13T \$137,239
(5)(n)	Michael Spidell	Manager I, Enrollment Services Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 11A \$135,384
(2)(r)	Niya Smallwood	School Psychologist Supervisor Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 09A \$125,355
(2)(r)	Richmond Izard	Supervisor II, Payroll Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 10A \$123,179
(5)(r)	Helen Lane	Assistant Principal II, Golda Meir Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 11C \$109,440
(2)(r)	Demaris Dotson	System Administrator, Technology Office of the Chief of Communications and School Performance	Schedule 03, Range 06A e \$108,850
<u>(5)(nr)</u>	Michele Kushava	Financial Planning & Budget Coordinator III, Finance Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 08A \$108,419
(5)(nr)	Nicole Jensen	Coordinator II, Recreation Office of the Chief of Operations	Schedule 03, Range 07A \$98,955
(5)(nr)	Christine Grzesk	Assistant Principal I, Fratney Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$97,106
(3)(nr)	Teja Ithadi	Sr Program Analyst I, Data Warehouse Office of the Chief of Communications and School Performance	Schedule 03, Range 05A e \$93,139
<u>(2)(r)</u>	Gavin Smith	Dean of Students, Lincoln Middle School Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 06A <u>\$77.500</u>
(2)(nr)	Jonathan Dwyer	System Administrator, Technology Office of the Chief of Communications and School Performance	Schedule 03, Range 06A e \$75,574
(3)(nr)	Shravan Gollu	Sr. Program Analyst-Cybersecurity Office of the Chief of Communications and School Performance	Schedule 03, Range 05A e \$68,099
(5)(nr)	Rachel Zelinski	Program Analyst I, MPSF Office of the Superintendent	Schedule 03, Range 05A \$68,687

Associate I, Family/Community Engagement	Schedule 03, Range 03A
Office of the Chief of Communications and School Performance	\$64.260

 $The Interim \, Superintendent \, recommends \, that \, the \, following \, individuals \, be \, reassigned \, to \, the \, classifications \, indicated, \, to \, be \, effective \, upon \, approval \, by \, the \, Board.$

(2)(r)

Quiana Words

(5)(r)	Keith Genke	Associate I, MPSU Office of the Chief of Human Resources	Schedule 03, Range 03A \$80,956
DECO	MMENDED LE CONTRACTS (To	be effective upon the Boards approval)	
(5)(r)	James Dunn	Employment Relations Specialist Office of the Chief of Human Resources 11/02/24 to 05/02/25	\$55.00
(2)(r)	Donald Bennett	ESSER III Extracurricular Engagement Project Manager Office of the Chief of Finance 11/11/24 to 05/11/25	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Barbara Hickling	Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Prin Office of the Chief of School Administration 12/01/24 to 05/31/25	cipals \$40.00
(5)(r)	James Lawton	Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Prin Office of the Chief of School Administration 12/01/24 to 05/31/25	cipals \$40.00
(2)(r)	Lorraine Applewhite	Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Prin Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/01/25 to 06/30/25	cipals \$40.00
(2)(r)	Peggie Swift	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/01/25 to 06/30/25	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Mariella Kuehn	School Bookkeeper Office of the Chief of Finance 01/01/25 to 06/30/25	\$32.00
(5)(r)	Melissa Roenspies	Evaluation Teams Building Coordinator Office of the Chief of Finance 01/02/25 to 06/15/25	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Michael Key	Induction & Support Office of the Chief of Academics 12/02/24 to 06/02/25	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Cheryl Bohnsack	Induction & Support Office of the Chief of Academics 12/02/24 to 06/02/25	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Dana Hutchins-Watson	Induction & Support Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/25 to 06/15/25	\$30.00
(4)(r)	Mary Saldana	Induction & Support Office of the Chief of Academics 11/15/24 to 05/15/25	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Elizabeth Brown	Bookkeeper Office of the Chief of Finance 01/01/25 to 06/30/25	\$30.00
			2 Of 31 Page

Para Educational Assistant Office of the Chief of School Administration 11/18/24 to 05/16/25

R	Resident
Nr	Non-resident
1	Native American
2	African American
3	Asian/Pacific Islande
4	Hispanic
5	White
6	Other
7	Two or more